REHEARSAL SCHEDULE for Touchwood’s 25th Anniversary Show ‘SILVER SCREEN CLASSICS’
	Date
	Time/s
	Scenes / Songs / dances etc
	Required

	Sun 22nd March
	4 to 6pm

6pm
	Auditions for Oliver, Dodger,
Annie, Orphans, Banks Children
Auditions for all adult roles
	All children aged 8 to 13

Adults aged 14 onwards

	Fri 27th March
	6.30-9pm
	Sing all Oliver Songs
	Fagin, Nancy, Bet, Dodger
Oliver & boys (Fagin’s Gang)

	Sun 29th March 
	2 to 4pm



4 to 7pm


7pm
	Sing and Set: Where is love, Pick a 
pocket, I’d do Anything, Reviewing
the situation & Be Back Soon
Consider Yourself (Oliver/Dodger)
Sing & Set: Who Will Buy and
   chorus part of Consider Yourself
Finale Song
Oom Pah Pah
Sing songs from: ‘Mary Poppins Returns and other songs if time
	Fagin, Oliver, Dodger, Bet, Nancy, Fagin’s Gang


Sellers, Chorus, Oliver, Girls

Full Company
Nancy, Bet & Chorus
Mary Poppins, Girls, Chorus,
Jack, Georgie, John, Annabel
Banks, Michael & Jane Banks
Balloon Lady

	Fri 3rd April
	6.30-9pm
	If I were not upon the stage
Half a Sixpence and Scrooge
	6 soloists
Arthur Kipps, Ann, Adult Chorus

	Sun 5th April
	2 to 4pm 

4 to 4.30pm

4.30 to 5.30pm

5.30pm

	Re-run Oliver numbers with boys

Re-run Oliver Bet & Nancy songs


Re-run: Who Will Buy & Consider
yourself & finale number

Set: Can you Imagine this

Set: Trip the Light Fantastic
        and Reprise

Set: Nowhere to go but up
	Fagin, Oliver, Dodger and
Fagin’s Gang 
Dodger, Oliver, Nancy, Bet
and Fagin’s Gang + Fagin

Full Company


Mary Poppins, Georgie,
John & Annabel Banks
Jack, Mary Poppins, Georgie,
John Annabel, Chorus
and Tappers
Balloon Lady, Jack, Mary Poppins, Georgie,
John Annabel, Chorus,
Jane & Michael Banks

	Fri 17th April
	6.30 to 9pm
	Sing and set: End of the Pier songs
And Half A Sixpence & Scrooge
	All adults, Kipps, Ann, Tom

	Sun 19th April

No David
	5 to 7pm

7 to 9pm
	Set Tap number – Lets go to the Movies 
Run all chorus numbers
	All tap dancers 

Adults and soloists (no boys)

	Sun 26th April

No David
	5 to 9pm
	Sing and Set Chitty numbers
	Caracticus, Truly, Jeremy
Jemima, Baron & Baroness

	Sun 3rd May
	6 to 9pm
	Sing and Set: Our Hotel, Mums and Dads and Vera Lynn songs
	Full Company

	Sun 10th May
	1 to 4pm
4pm
4pm
5pm
6pm
	Costumes
Sing and set: Treasure Island
Sing/Run all solo’s in Act 1
Sing and set Act 1 opening number
RUN ACT 1
	Full Company
Jim Hawkins & Children
Dorothy Gale, Annie, Jack
Full Company
Full Company

	Date
	Time/s
	Scenes / Songs / dances etc
	Required

	Fri 15th May
	6.30 to 9pm
	Run Seaside Medley, Flanagan and Allen, Stage, Half A sixpence, Scrooge number
	All Adults

	Sun 17th May
	2 to 4pm
4 to 9pm
	Re-cap any numbers 
RUN SHOW
	Full Company

	Sun 24th May
	5 to 9pm
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Run all choreography
With Jane
	To be confirmed

	Sun 31st May
	2 to 9pm
	RUN SHOW
	Full Company

	Mon 1st June
	6.30 to 9pm
	RUN ACT 1
	Full Company

	Tue 2nd June
	6.30 to 9pm
	RUN ACT 2
	Full Company

	
	
	
	

	At the theatre:
	
	
	

	Thur 4th June
	6 to 10pm
	RUN SHOW
TECH/DRESS REHEARSAL
	Full Company

	Fri 5th June
	6 to 10pm
	RUN SHOW
FULL DRESS REHEARSAL
	Full Company

	Sat 6th June
	1pm
	All cast to dressing rooms
SHOW 1
	Full Company

	
	
	
	

	Devonport Café
	
	
	

	Sat 6th June
	5pm?
	Those going between shows
	Cast and Crew

	
	
	
	

	At the theatre:
	
	
	

	Sat 6th June
	6.30pm
	To dressing rooms
SHOW 2
	Full Company
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